IJRET: International Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology        eISSN: 2319-1163 | pISSN: 2321-7308
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Volume: 04 Special Issue: 13 | ICISE-2015 | Dec-2015, Available @ http://www.ijret.org                                            241
IMPACT RESISTANCE OF STEEL FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE
P. B. Murnal
1
, R. N. Chatorikar
2

(N-m)
   First
crack
Ultimate
failure
Dynamic Static
1 M20-1 0.0 1 2 49.66 76.81
2* M20-2 0.0 2 2 49.66 76.81
3 M20-3 0.0 1 2 49.66 76.81
4 M20-4 0.5 2 2 49.66 76.81
5 M20-5 0.5 2 3 74.49 76.81
6* M20-6 0.5 2 3 74.49 115.23
7 M20-7 1.0 2 3 74.49 115.23
8 M20-8 1.0 2 4 99.32 153.62
9* M20-9 1.0 3 4 99.32 153.62
10 M20-10 1.5 3 5 124.15 192.03
11* M20-11 1.5 3 4 99.32 153.62
12 M20-12 1.5 3 5 124.15 192.03
13 M20-13 2.0 3 5 124.15 192.03
14 M20-14 2.0 4 6 148.98 230.43
15* M20-15 2.0 4 6 148.98 230.43
16 M20-16 2.5 4 5 124.15 192.03
17 M20-17 2.5 3 5 124.15 192.03
18* M20-18 2.5 3 6 148.98 230.43
REFERENCES
[1]. Ramesh, K., Dr. Arunachalam., K., Chakravarthy
Rooban S., “Experimental investigation on impact
resistance of flyash concrete and flyash fiber reinforced

(N-m)
Impact energy
(N-m)
   First crack Ultimate
failure
Dynamic Static
1 M30-1 0.0 2 3 74.49 115.23
2 M30-2 0.0 2 4 99.32 153.62
3* M30-3 0.0 3 5 124.15 192.03
4 M30-4 0.5 3 4 99.32 153.62
5 M30-5 0.5 2 3 74.49 115.23
6* M30-6 0.5 3 5 124.15 192.03
7 M30-7 1.0 3 6 148.98 230.43
8* M30-8 1.0 4 6 148.98 230.43
9 M30-9 1.0 3 5 124.15 192.03
10 M30-10 1.5 4 5 124.15 192.03
11* M30-11 1.5 4 6 148.98 192.03
12 M30-12 1.5 4 6 148.98 192.03
13 M30-13 2.0 3 6 148.98 192.03
14 M30-14 2.0 4 6 148.98 192.03
15* M30-15 2.0 4 7 173.81 268.84
16 M30-16 2.5 5 6 148.98 192.03
17 M30-17 2.5 4 7 173.81 268.84
18* M30-18 2.5 5 7 173.81 268.84
Table-5. Test Sample at max. Impact energy M-30 Grade
Sr.
No
Mix Name Fiber Volume

(N-m)
   First
crack
Ultimate
failure
Dynamic Static
1* M40-1 0.0 3 5 124.71 192.03
2 M40-2 0.0 4 5 124.71 192.03
3 M40-3 0.0 4 5 124.71 192.03
4* M40-4 0.5 5 7 173.81 268.84
5 M40-5 0.5 4 6 148.98 230.43
6 M40-6 0.5 4 5 124.15 192.03
7 M40-7 1.0 5 7 173.81 268.84
8* M40-8 1.0 5 7 173.81 268.84
9 M40-9 1.0 5 7 173.81 268.84
10 M40-10 1.5 4 6 148.98 230.43
11* M40-11 1.5 5 8 198.64 307.25
12 M40-12 1.5 5 7 173.81 268.84
13 M40-13 2.0 4 7 173.81 268.84
14* M40-14 2.0 6 9 223.47 345.65
15 M40-15 2.0 4 6 148.98 230.44
16* M40-16 2.5 6 10 248.30 384.06
17 M40-17 2.5 5 9 223.47 345.65
18 M40-18 2.5 5 8 198.64 307.25
Table-7. Test Sample at max. Impact energy M-40 Grade
Sr.
No
Mix Name Fiber Volume